

## APEEJAY SURRENDRA PARK HOTELS LIMITED

## **Corporate Social Responsibility Committee**

The Corporate Social Responsibility Committee of our Company is comprised of:

- 1. Ms. Priya Paul Chairperson
- 2. Ms. Ragini Chopra
- 3. Mr. Suresh Kumar

The terms of reference of the Corporate Social Responsibility Committee of our Company is as follows:

- 1. To formulate and recommend to the Board, a Corporate Social Responsibility policy which will indicate the activities to be undertaken by the Company in accordance with Schedule VII of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder and make any revisions therein as and when decided by the Board;
- 2. To identify corporate social responsibility policy partners and programmes;
- 3. To review and recommend the amount of expenditure to be incurred on the activities to be undertaken by the Company for corporate social responsibility activities and the distribution of the same to various corporate social responsibility programmes undertaken by the Company;
- 4. To monitor the Corporate Social Responsibility policy of the Company from time to time including delegation of responsibilities to various teams and supervise, monitor and review the timely implementation of corporate social responsibility programmes;
- 5. Any other matter as the Corporate Social Responsibility Committee may deem appropriate after approval of the Board of Directors or as may be directed by the Board of Directors from time to time; and
- 6. To exercise such other powers as may be conferred upon the Corporate Social Responsibility Committee in terms of the provisions of Section 135 of the Companies Act.